Freedom of Information Act 2000
Environmental Information Regulations 2004
– road maintenance and repairs
Your request for information has now been considered. The Council holds the information requested.
You asked:
I am requesting information on the total cost of road maintenance and repairs within Leicester City Council for the following years:
• 2016 
• 2017
• 2018

Answer:
Below is the expenditure on resurfacing and fixing potholed roads in each year since 2015/16 

	 
	Revenue
	Capital
	Total

	2015/16
	1,820,012
	1,639,739
	3,459,751

	2016/17
	1,952,712
	1,661,215
	3,613,927

	2017/18
	1,546,033
	2,531,697
	4,077,730


Final figures for 2018/19 are not yet available, and the Council is informing you as required by Section 1(1) of the FOI Act and Regulation 12(4)(a) of the EIR, information not held.
You may re-use the information under an Open Government Licence.
If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request please write to: 
Information Governance & Risk Team

Leicester City Council

Legal Services

4th Floor, City Hall 
115 Charles Street

Leicester LE1 1FZ
e-mail: info.requests@leicester.gov.uk 


